Mountain Democrat **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

9/3

All in the year 2018

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 3rd day of SEPTEMBER 2018

Allyon Rache

Allison Rains

Proof of Publication of ORDINANCE

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE **ORDINANCE NO. 5092**

This ordinance hereby amends the El Dorado County Ordinance Code title 5 - Business Taxes, Licenses and Regulations - Chapter 5.56.- Vacation Home Rentals with amendments to include the following: Establishment of quiet hours between 10:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m.: Requirement for fire and life safety measures in vacation home rentals; Establishment of penaitles for operating a vacation home rental without a permit; Provision for imposition of penalties on the party directly responsible for a violation of the chapter; Requirement for Local Contacts to complete a certification process; and revision of the method for determining the maximum overnight occupancy allowed in a vacation home

A full and complete copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days following the adoption hereof. 9/3

5488